## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2	2687	Version:	2	Name:	Mallory Square Wharf Refurbishmen	ıt
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/31	/2018			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/21	/2018			Final action:	8/21/2018	
Title:	*Ratifying an emergency procurement approved by the City Manager as allowed under section 2-797 (2) of the Code of Ordinances, of ITB 18-026 for Mallory Square Wharf refurbishment by D.L. Porter Contructors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$298,613.00; Authorizing any necessary budget amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents.						
Sponsors:	Jim Scholl						
Indexes:							
Code sections:	Sec. 2-797 Exemptions.						
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Contract, 4. CH2M Work Order, 5. *Large File* City Bid Documents ITB#18-026, 6. Resolution 17-186, 7. City Clerk's Bid Tabulation Memo, 8. *Large File* D.L. Porter Proposal, 9. *Large File* Coral Proposal, 10. *Large File* Kiewit Proposal, 11. Notice of Award-Mallory Wharf Refurbishment						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
8/21/2018	2	City Com	mission		Pa	ssed	Pass

\*Ratifying an emergency procurement approved by the City Manager as allowed under section 2-797 (2) of the Code of Ordinances, of ITB 18-026 for Mallory Square Wharf refurbishment by D.L. Porter Contructors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$298,613.00; Authorizing any necessary budget amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents.